
AGENCY NAME TITLE LOCATION OFFICE PH CELL PH EMAIL
Oregon Coast Visitors Association Marcus Hinz Executive Director Oceanside, OR 541.574.2679 541.264.0543 director@thepeoplescoast.com
Oregon Coast Visitors Association Arica Sears Deputy Director Pacific City, OR 541.819.9240 deputy@thepeoplescoast.com

US Forest Service, Siuslaw National Forest Trevor Robinson Recreation Planner Corvaillis, OR 541-750-7047 206-919-4732 trevor.robinson@usda.gov

US Fish and Wildlife Service, Oregon Coast NWR Complex Dawn Harris Visitor Services Manager Newport, OR 541.867.4550 541-961-1307 dawn_harris@fws.gov
US Fish and Wildlife Service, Oregon Coast NWR Complex Taryn Sutton Visitor Services Newport, OR Taryn_Sutton@fws.gov

Bureau of Land Management Matthew Betenson Site Manager, Yaquina Head Outstanding Natural Area Newport, OR 541-574-3142 mbetenso@blm.gov
Bureau of Land Management 

Oregon Parks and Recreation Department Beth Wilson Digital Media Specialist Salem, OR (503) 986-0666 Beth.Wilson@oregon.gov
Oregon Parks and Recreation Department Laurel Hillmann Ocean Shores, Stewardship Section Seal Rock, OR 503.986.0700 503.857.9000 Laurel.Hillmann@oregon.gov
Oregon Parks and Recreation Department Tara McDowell Coastal Region | Region Program Coordinator Seal Rock, OR 541-272-0728 Tara.MCDOWELL@oprd.oregon.gov

ODOT, Transportation Development Jenna Berman ODOT Region 2, Active Transportation Liasion Salem, OR 971.719.6024 jenna.BERMAN@odot.state.or.us

Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife Amanda Solla Statewide Outreach and Engagement Coordinator Salem, OR 503-947-6013 503-302-5495 Amanda.M.Solla@odfw.oregon.gov
Oregond Department of Fish and Wildlife Meghan Dugan West Region & Marine Resources Communications 541-315-6629 cell Meghan.c.dugan@odfw.oregon.gov

Oregon Department of Land Conservation and DevelopmentMeg Reed Coastal Policy Specialist | Oregon Coastal Management Program Newport, OR 541-514-0091 Meg.REED@dlcd.oregon.gov


